
 

  

  

 

IE240−7X, 1

IE240−1NGon2Bo−>TaTo

500475450

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ta, To-data
log Ta = 2 logBo− logGo
log To = logTa − 0,17
log [ Ta, To, Go, Bo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logBo = −0,35[uλ−u475]
2

λUT=487,5

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−2NGon2Do−>JaJo

500538575

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ja, Jo-data
log Ja = 2 logDo− logGo
log Jo = logJa − 0,40
log [ Ja, Jo, Go, Do ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logDo = −0,35[uλ−u538]
2

λUT=519

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−3NGon2Jo−>RaRo

500 575 650

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ra, Ro-data
log Ra = 2 logJo− logGo
log Ro = logRa − 1,57
log [ Ra, Ro, Go, Jo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logJo = −0,35[uλ−u575]
2

Adaptation: λUT=537.5

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−4NGon2Mo−>UaUo

500525550

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ua, Uo-data
log Ua = 2 logWo− logGo
log Uo = logUa − 0,17
log [ Ua, Uo, Go, Wo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]
2

λUT=513

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−5NGon2Uo−>NaNo

500 550 600

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Na, No-data
log Na = 2 logUo− logGo
log No = logNa − 0,70
log [ Na, No, Go, Uo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]
2

λUT=525

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−6NJon2Mo−>BaBo

575525475

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ba, Bo-data
log Ba = 2 logWo− logJo
log Bo = logBa − 0,70
log [ Ba, Bo, Jo, Wo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logJo = −0,35[uλ−u575]

2

logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]
2

λUT=550

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−7NMon2Go−>BaBo

525500475

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ba, Bo-data
log Ba = 2 logGo− logWo
log Bo = logBa − 0,17
log [ Ba, Bo, Wo, Go ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]

2

logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]
2

λUT=513

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE240−8NMon2Jo−>OaOo

525 575 625

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Oa, Oo-data
log Oa = 2 logJo− logWo
log Oo = logOa − 0,70
log [ Oa, Oo, Wo, Jo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]

2

logJo = −0,35[uλ−u575]
2

λUT=550

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−1NMon2Uo−>JaJo

525550575

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ja, Jo-data
log Ja = 2 logUo− logWo
log Jo = logJa − 0,17
log [ Ja, Jo, Wo, Uo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]

2

logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]
2

λUT=537,5

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−2NUon2Do−>MaMo

550538525

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Wa, Wo-data
log Wa = 2 logDo− logUo
log Wo = logWa − 0,04
log [ Wa, Wo, Uo, Do ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]

2

logDo = −0,35[uλ−u538]
2

λUT=537,5

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−3NUon2Go−>TaTo

550500450

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ta, To-data
log Ta = 2 logGo− logUo
log To = logTa − 0,70
log [ Ta, To, Uo, Go ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]

2

logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]
2

λUT=525

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−4NUon2Mo−>GaGo

550525500

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ga, Go-data
log Ga = 2 logWo− logUo
log Go = logGa − 0,17
log [ Ga, Go, Uo, Wo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]

2

logWo = −0,35[uλ−u525]
2

λUT=525

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−5NUon2Po−>JaJo

550563575

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic Ja, Jo-data
log Ja = 2 logPo− logUo
log Jo = logJa − 0,04
log [ Ja, Jo, Uo, Po ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]

2

logPo = −0,35[uλ−u563]
2

λUT=563

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−6NPon2Jo−>RaRo’

538575613

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic R’a, R’o-data
log R’a = 2 logJo− logDo
log R’o = logR’a − 0,38
log [ R’a, R’o, Do, Jo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logDo = −0,35[uλ−u538]

2

logJo = −0,35[uλ−u575]
2

Adaptation: λUT=563

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−7NUon2Bo−>RaRo"

550475400

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic R" a, R" o-data
log R" a = 2 logBo− logUo
log R" o = logR" a − 1,57
log [ R" a, R" o, Uo, Bo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logUo = −0,35[uλ−u550]

2

logBo = −0,35[uλ−u475]
2

λUT=513

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04

IE241−8NGon2Bo−>R’aRo

500475450

λ /nm

uλ

logarithmic R’a, R’o-data
log R’a = 2 logBo− logGo
log R’o = logR’a − 0,17
log [ R’a, R’o, Go, Bo ]

uλ = (λ − 550) / 50
logGo = −0,35[uλ−u500]

2

logBo = −0,35[uλ−u475]
2

λUT=487,5

    −3,0 −1,0   1,0   3,0   0.0

550400 500 600 700
−2

−1

  0

Threshold
Sa=0.04
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Sensitivities PDT (LMS) and combinations; threshold ta=0.04
TUB-test chart IE24; Relative elementary colour vision input: olv* setrgbcolor

output: no change compared to input

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/IE24/IE24L0N1.PS /.TXT; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

S
ee original or copy: http://w
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e.com

/klaus.richter/IE
24/IE
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w
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 registration: 20090701-IE
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 m
aterial: code=

rha4ta
 application for m

easurem
ent of printer or m

onitor system
s


